

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 405 of 2023

Date of Order: 28.02.2024

Shri Istiak Alom

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Ms. E. Wanniang, Adv.
vice Mr. H.L. Shangreiso, Sr. Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A. Kumar, AG with
Ms. R. Colney, GA (For R 1-5)
Mr. S.A. Sheikh, Adv. (For R 11&14)

In view of the order dated 28.02.2024 passed in MC (WPC) No. 30 of 2024, registry to make necessary corrections in the Cause Title.

Mr. A. Kumar, learned AG assisted by Ms. R. Colney, learned GA for the respondents Nos. 1 to 5, submits that this writ petition has been rendered infructuous, in view of the fact the interview/selection has already been over.

Ms. E. Wanniang, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed 1(one) weeks' time to obtain instruction.

Accordingly, list this matter on 14.03.2024.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
28.02.2024
"V. Lyndem-PS"