

Serial No.12
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 405 of 2023

Date of Order :14.03.2024

Shri. Istiak Alom

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. H.L.Shangreiso, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. E.Wanning, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. E.R.Chyne, GA for R 1-5.
Mr. S.A.Shiekh, Adv. for R 12.

Pursuant to the order dated 28-02-2024, Mr. H.L.Shangreiso, learned Sr. counsel assisted by Ms. E. Wanniang, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that instructions have been obtained and that as the selection will be subject to the result of the writ petition, the matter is still alive for consideration.

Mr. E.R.Chyne, learned GA for the respondent Nos. 1-5 prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to file an affidavit to bring on record

Mr. S.A.Shiekh, learned counsel is present on behalf of the respondent No. 12 and submits that no affidavit will be forthcoming, and reliance will be placed on the affidavit filed by State respondents.

List this matter on 08-04-2024.

Judge

Meghalaya
14.03.2024
"Samantha PS"