

<u>Serial No. 15</u> <u>Regular List</u>

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 405 of 2023

Date of Order: 30.04.2024

Shri Istiak Alom

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. H.L. Shangreiso, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. E. Wanniang, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. R. Colney, GA (For R 1-5)
Mr. L.N. Areng, Adv. (For R 12)

Mr. H.L. Shangreiso, learned Senior counsel assisted by Ms. E. Wanniang, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that steps has been taken on the respondents No. 15 to 19, however, office note indicates that service is not complete on the said respondents.

Mr. L.N. Areng, learned counsel for respondent No. 12, submits that no affidavit will be forthcoming from the said respondent.

Ms. R. Colney, learned GA for the respondents Nos. 1 to 5, submits that the affidavit will be filed in the course of 1(one) week.

It is noted that in the array of parties respondents, the address of the respondent No. 6 is not specific, as to the office and the person who shall be responsible for answering the writ petition.

In this view of the matter, Mr. H.L. Shangreiso, learned Senior counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed (two) weeks' time to put an application with the correct address and designated office of the respondent No. 6.

Accordingly, list this matter on 14.05.2024.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
30.04.2024
"V. Lyndem-PS"