

Serial No. 07
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 405 of 2023

Date of Order: 21.05.2024

Istiak Alom

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & 18 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. H.L. Shangreiso, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. E. Wanniang, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A. Kumar, AG with
Ms. R. Colney, GA(For R 1-5)
Mr. S.A. Sheikh, Adv.
Mr. L.N. Areng, Adv. (For R 12)

Today, Mr. H.L. Shangreiso, learned Senior counsel assisted by Ms. E. Wanniang, learned counsel for the petitioner has furnished the correct address of the respondent No. 6.

Steps to be taken upon the said respondent No. 6 within two days.

List this matter on 12th June, 2024.

It is further submitted that as the respondents No. 7, 8, 11, 14 and 15 are no longer in contention, their names may be struck off from the array of parties.

Registry to make necessary corrections for striking off the abovementioned parties and insertion of correct address of respondent No. 6.

Judge

Meghalaya
21.05.2024
"D.Thabab-PS"