

Serial No. 03
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 405 of 2023

Date of Order: 28.06.2024

Istiak Alom

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & 18 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. E. Wanniang, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. R. Colney, GA(For R 1-5)
Mr. I. Alam, Adv. (For R 6).
Mr. L.N.Arengh, Adv. (For R 10,12 & 13).

Service affidavit has been filed by the petitioner bringing on record the factum of service of notice upon the respondents No. 9, 10, 13, 16, 17, 18 and 19.

Mr. I. Alam, learned counsel is present on behalf of the respondent No. 6, Mr. L.N. Arengh, learned counsel who was recorded as appearing for respondent No. 12, submits that he will also be representing respondents No. 10 and 13. Counsels pray for and are allowed two weeks' time to file their respective affidavits.

List this matter on 15th July, 2024 for affidavits by the said respondents and for appearance of the other respondents.

Judge

Meghalaya
28.06.2024
"D.Thabab-PS"