

Serial No. 02
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 405 of 2023

Date of Order: 14.08.2024

Shri Istiak Alom

Vs. The State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Ms. P. Biswakarma, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. R. Colney, GA (For R 1-5)
Mr. Istiaque Alom, Adv. (For R 6)
Ms. R. Dutta, Adv. (For R 9, 16-19)
Mr. M.R. Marak, Adv. (For R 10,12&13)
vice Mr. S.A Sheikh, Adv.

Ms. R. Dutta, learned counsel for the respondents Nos. 9, 16 to 19, prays that she may be allowed further 1(one) weeks' time to file the affidavit.

Mr. M.R. Marak, learned counsel vice Mr. S.A. Sheikh, learned counsel for the respondents Nos. 10, 12 & 13, has also made similar prayer.

Prayers are allowed.

It is to be noted however, that by order dated 14.03.2024, the submission of Mr. S.A Sheikh, learned counsel has been recorded, whereby he has submitted that no affidavit will be necessary on behalf of the respondent No. 12, and that reliance will be placed on the affidavit of the State respondents. However, a prayer has been made again today for filing joint affidavit, along with the respondents Nos. 10, 12 & 13.

List this matter on 29.08.2024, for further orders and for rejoinder affidavit by the petitioner to the affidavit filed by the State respondents.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
14.08.2024
"V. Lyndem-PS"